

Watertown City Council

Administration Building 149 Main Street Watertown, MA 02472 Phone: 617-972-6470

ELECTED OFFICIALS:

ORDINANCE #17A

2023- O-17A

Mark S. Sideris, Council President

Vincent J. Piccirilli, Jr., Vice President & District C Councilor

John M. Airasian, Councilor At Large

Caroline Bays Councilor At Large

John G. Gannon Councilor At Large

Anthony Palomba, Councilor At Large

Nicole Gardner, District A Councilor

Lisa J. Feltner, District B Councilor

Emily Izzo, District D Councilor WHEREAS: Section 2-7(b) of the City of Watertown Home Rule Charter provides for appointment of by the City Council of a Clerk of the Council; and

WHEREAS: Section 2-7(e) the City of Watertown Home Rule Charter provides that the City Council may, by ordinance, provide a salary for the Clerk of the Council.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City Watertown that the Council hereby establishes the Clerk of the Council Salary as follows:

Effective April 11, 2023 the salary for Clerk of the Council shall be set at \$27.90 per hour.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the petitioner shall deposit sufficient cash surety as determined by the Superintendent of Public Works to be held in escrow until the Superintendent of Public Works is satisfied with the condition of repair and restoration of the street.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That a copy of said petition is forwarded to the City Clerk for processing.

Council Member

I hereby certify that at a regular meeting of the City Council for which a quorum was present, the above Resolution was adopted by a vote _9_ for, _0_ against, and _0_ present on April 11, 2023.

Mark S. Sideris, Council President